

MEDIA CONTACT: David Zook Cache County Executive 435-890-9239 david.zook@cachecounty.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE October 27, 2022

PRESS RELEASE

HOUSING CRISIS TASK FORCE RECOGNIZED WITH STATEWIDE AWARD

LOGAN, UTAH - The Cache County Housing Crisis Task Force has been selected to receive the Merit award from the Utah Chapter of the American Planning Association (APA Utah). The Task Force will be formally recognized at an awards ceremony by APA Utah the first week of December.

"Great things happen when we work together to solve problems," said Cache County Executive David Zook. "I organized this Housing Crisis Task Force so that the smart people in our community could meet and create solutions to the things affecting Cache Valley residents. I am proud of their work and I'm glad they're being recognized."

The Housing Crisis Task Force met from April 20 - June 21, 2022. It was chaired by former Providence Mayor John Drew, Cache County Economic Development Director Shawn Milne, and County Policy Analyst Karina Brown. The final report can be found at: https://www.cachecounty.org/housingcrisistaskforce/.

###